



Reference: FOI-481

Request:

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

Since January 2018:

1. How many times has your environmental health team visited a property that accommodates asylum seekers housed under AASC or COMPASS by Serco, Mears, G4S or Clearspring Ready Homes.
2. Details of why the visit was carried out and any reports written about the visit.
3. How many times has your environmental health team been contacted about a property that accommodates asylum seekers housed under AASC by Serco, Mears or Clearspring Ready Homes.
4. The nature of the call (pests, mould, etc).

Response:

1. 31 visits have been made to a property that accommodates asylum seekers housed under AASC or COMPASS by Serco, Mears, G4S or Clearspring Ready Homes.

2. Sewage complaint
HMO licence visit
Accumulation of rubbish
Disrepair
Water ingress to property
Graffiti/vandalism
Damp and mould in property

No reports are held regarding the visits that took place.

3. Environmental Health have been contacted 41 times about a property that accommodates asylum seekers housed under AASC by Serco, Mears or Clearspring Ready Homes.

4. The calls were for the following reasons:
HMO licence advice
Sewage complaint
HMO licence visit
Accumulation of rubbish
Disrepair
Water ingress to property
Graffiti/vandalism
Damp and mould in property

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY